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Detailed methodology

The surveys were conducted on behalf of the International Research and Exchanges Board (IREX). Survey data
was reviewed and analyzed by the International Republican Institute’'s Center for Insights in Survey

Research (CISR).
Youth Opinion Survey (national poll)

The poll was conducted by Info Sapiens
Fieldwork period: June 30 to July 14, 2023;

Sample info, national samples for each age groups:
n=1,417 youth aged 16-35, n=502 children aged 10-12,
n=525children aged 13-15.

Method: Computer-assisted telephone interviewing
(CATI) using random digit dialing (RDD)

Due to the absence of reliable information on the
population as for now, the latest available pre-
invasion data from State Statistical Service as of
January1,2022 were used to set oblast quotas and
to weight the dataset by age, gender, region, and
settlement size. Respondents were asked about
their current place of residence and their place of
residence before February 24,2022.

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

Youth Opinion Survey (Ukrainians in Poland)
The poll was conducted by Rating Group
Fieldwork period: June 23 to July 1, 2023;

Sample info: Ukrainians who arrived in Poland since the
beginning of Russia's full-scale invasion of Ukraine

on February 24,2022. The sample iscomprised of

Nn=300 respondents aged 16-35, n=100 respondents aged13-
15 and n=100 respondents aged 10-12.

Method: face to face interviews with those 16 and older,
and through phone interviews with those 10-15 (following
face-to-face consent by their parent/guardian).

Intercept sampling was conducted near centers for
assistance of Ukrainian refugeesin Warsaw, Krakow,
Wroclaw and Bydgoszcz. While steps were taken to
maximize randomization, such as intercepts being hold on
different days and times, stationing interviewers at
multiple centers per city, etc, the sample cannot be
assumed to represent all Ukrainian refugees aged 10-35
currently in Poland.


http://www.iri.org/program/center-insights-survey-research
http://www.iri.org/program/center-insights-survey-research

PERCEPTIONS OF THE
FUTURE



How do you see the future of Ukraine?

UkrainianYouthin

Ukraine Poland

10-12 years 91% 2%'7%

13-15 years 4% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Rather promising Rather hopeless Difficult to answer/No answer
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Do you believe that Ukraine will win the war?

UkrainianYouthin

Ukraine Poland

13-15 years PV, <1% % 3%
16-35 years 9%1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Definitely yes m Likely yes Likely no Definitely no Difficult to answer/No answer
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To what extent would you like to be involved in reconstruction activities in
Ukraine?

UkrainianYouthin

Ukraine Poland

16-35 years 14% 5%2% %3% 9%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Definitely want to be involved ® Somewhat want to be involved
Somewhat do not want to be involved Definitely do not want to be involved

Difficult to answer/No answer
MPIEMO TA AIEMO



MIGRATION AND SOCIAL
INTERACTION



Ukraine sample

Would you personally like to move from where you currently live
within the next five years?

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Yes = No Difficult to answer/No answer
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Ukraine sample
Why would you like to move?

Among those who would like to move within the next five years, n=115 (10-12 years), n=182 (13-15 years)

Multiple answers. Spontaneous response

| want to travel/see something else

Toreturn home (for internally displaced persons (IDPs))
Tolive in a safer place

To live in a more exciting place

To have better career opportunities

To have better education opportunities

To make more money

Be closer to family/friends

Move to a larger settlement '

| don't like it where | live
More opportunities (without specifying which ones)
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer
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\6-35years | Ukrainesample

What are the primary reasons that might affect your decision to come back to
where you currently live?

Among those who would like to move within the next five years, n=454
Multiple answers. Spontaneous response

To be closer to my family and friends T 24%
Ability to make enough money for a living I 21%

End of the war I 20%
Public safety and public infrastructure N 13%

More opportunities for self-fulfillment N 8%
Stability/development of the country/overcoming corruption Il 6%
Desire to return home - 6%

N 4%
W 3%
N 3%
M 3%

Change of state authority or local authority [ 2%

Better environment (air, water quality)

Problems with the current place of residence
Deoccupation of territories/demining of territories
Better quality of education

Positive change in society I 1%
Improved healthcare system [ 1%
| do not plan to return T 6%
Other I 5%
Difficult to answer/No answer - 10%

10

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
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80%



Poland sample

Do you go to Ukraine sometimes? If yes, how often?

1%
10-12 years 4%3% 13%

1%
13-15 years 104 170 10% 1%

16-35 years 212{/(; 3% 13%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Once a week or more often m2-3times a month
B Once a month B Several times a year
B Once a year m Have not been in Ukraine since arriving

= Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Poland sample

Do you and your family plan to return to Ukraine?

Yes, but only when the war is over

Yes, soon

Yes, but we are going to wait some time

Yes, but only if my home/town is rebuilt

No, we don't plan to

Difficult to answer/No answer

B 10-12 years

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

B 13-15 years

58%
44%
47%

%
19%
OO
T
11%

I 1%

19%
15% 287

0% 20% 40% 60%

B 16-35years

80%



\16-35years | Polandsample

Why not?
Among those who do not plan toreturn to Ukraine, n=45*. Multiple answers
| have a new job where lam now [ 33%
No economic future there [N 339

| like my new location or home more [N 31%
It is not safe to stay there [N 24%

My hometown is destroyed - N%

13

A sick family member is forced to be abroad for treatment || 2%
Education of children [ 2%

Asickchild B 2%

child | 2%

War [ 2%

*Analysis should be interpreted with caution due to small sample size,n. 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\16-35years | Polandsample

What factors are most important for you when considering returning?

Among those who plan to return to Ukraine soon or are going to wait some time, Nn=90. Multiple
answers

Safety situation in the region 59%
Presence of family or re.Iatives or friends in the _ 249%
region
Job perspectives or economic stability _ 31%
Housing availability - 12%
Better situation with el.ectricity or heating or - 89%
water supply in the region
Other ' 2%
0%  10%  20%  30% 46% 55% 65% 76%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

80%

14



xisyears [ Polandsample

Now | will name some aspects of life and you please tell me,
where do you think they are better - in Ukraine or in Poland?

15

Finding a good friend 50% 14% 35% %
Finding a good partner or soulmate 48% 1% 27% 14%
Education 40% 19% 9%
Opportunities for civic engagement, which means
participation in activities that improve one's 20% 37% 14%
community or address wider social issues
Living conditions 43% 33% 5%
Opportunities for self-fulfillment 40% 35% 9%
Employment conditions [ERPAZ 49% 22% 15%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Better in Ukraine ® Better in Poland B Equal in both Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



1e3Syears | Polandsample

Now | will name some aspects of life and you please tell me,

16

where do you think they are better - in Ukraine or in Poland?

Finding a good friend 58% 3% 32% 6%
Finding a good partner or soulmate 56% 6% 27% 1%
Opportunities for civic engagement, which means
participation in activities that improve one's 17% 36% 9%
community or address wider social issues
Education 28% 17% 22%
Opportunities for self-fulfillment 29% 34% 8%
Living conditions 29% 42% 25% %
Employment conditions 23% 49% 17% 1%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Better in Ukraine ® Better in Poland B Equal in both Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



MEDIA CONSUMPTION AND
LANGUAGE USAGE

NN



(1012 years | Ukrainesample

18

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

YouTube 67%
TikTok
Telegram
Viber
Instagram
Discord
Signal
Facebook 6%
Likee
Vkontakte
WhatsApp
Odnoklassniki
Snapchat
Twitch
Twitter

62%

58%

50%

25% 17%

12% 10% 8%

6% 3% 2%1% 41%

11% 9% 6%

6% 3% 2% 3%

4% 3% 2%

6%

7% 4% 4%

3% 2%2%

3% 6% 4% 3%

3% 5% 6% | 3%

% 4% 1% 3%

8%

76%

71%

68%

57%

58%

74%

49

24% (SR 1%, <1%

11% 3% 3% 19% 2%

17% 5% 2% 6% 2%

34% 9% 3% Y

42% 4% <1%

44% 22%
48%
65% 3%

1% <1%

14% <1%

7% 10% <1%

21%
26%
26%

16%
1 1 1 1 |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%

m Everyday/several times per day
B | ess often
Difficult to answer/No answer

Never used it

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

50%

B Several times a week

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Several times a month
Do not know this platform



\135years || Ukrainesample

19

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

10%

A 2% <1%

Telegram 83%
TikTok 72% 1% 2% 2% 13%
YouTube 60% 28% R 3% <1%
Instagram 55% 16% TR 4% 18% o
Viber 31% 39% 15% 9% &%
Discord 21% 1% 5% 45% 8%
Facebook 9% 10% 14% 1% 54% %
Twitch IEEEE 8% 6% 65% Fe
Signal IEAZANVTIED 42% 43%
Snapchat EIEIENEED 7% -
WhatsApp EIER 5% 5% 7% 2%
Twitter BENENENE 7% 5%
Odnoklassniki EEZNR2 88% 6%
Vkontakte EFrks 88% s
Likee ERATEES 3% -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B Several times a month

B Several times a week
Do not know this platform

W Everyday/several times per day
Never used it

B | ess often
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\&-35years | Ukrainesample
20

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

Telegram 83% TEETR 6% <i%<1%
YouTube 70% 19% 6% 2% P
Instagram 64% 13% 6% | 3% 13% <J% <1%
Viber 60% 21% 11% 4% AR
TikTok 46% 1% 5% 3% 33% B <%
Facebook 38% 18% 16% % 19% oo <19
WhatsApp 14% 10% 13% 9% 52% % <%
Signal 12% 6% 6% 7% 42% 27% <1%
Discord 9% 6% 8% 6% 39% 32% %
Twitter IEIEED 7% 7% 72% T <1%
Twitch BlZANENED 55% 27% 1%
Likee BEBEAR 60% 34% <1%
Snapchat EFAEIEED 65% 22% <1%
Vkontakte ERCTED 87% 3% 1%
Odnoklassniki <1k | | | | 93% | | | | i <
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m Everyday/several times per day B Several times a week B Several times a month
W | ess often Never used it Do not know this platform

Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



1012 years || Polandsample

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

TikTok
YouTube
Telegram
Viber
Instagram
Facebook
WhatsApp
Discord
Likee
Snapchat

44%
8%
10%

6%

18%
17%

9% 3%
6% 3% 9%
4% 5% 4%

Twitter AN
Twitch 2PEXAEETA
Signhal TR
Odnoklassniki FAEA
Vkontakte FEIAEA

6%

10%

70%
67%
58%
52%
13%
3% 0%
8% 4%
64%
76%
68%
76%
75%
72%
88%
- 86%

12%
18%

21

4% 4% 13%
5% 5%
21%

16%

9%
19%
4%
6%
29%

6%
5%
7% %
6% 1%
61%
56% 491%
12%
5% 1%
9%
5%
1%
17%
5%
4%

0% 10% 20%

W Everyday/several times per day
B | ess often
Difficult to answer/No answer
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30% 40% 50% 60%

B Several times a week
Never used it

70% 80% 90% 100%

B Several times a month
Do not know this platform



\135years | Polandsample

22

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

Telegram
TikTok
YouTube
Instagram
Viber 349%
Facebook 28%

76%
67%
62%

57% 14%

21% 13%
10% 7% 12%

Discord 19% 10% 10% 12%

WhatsApp 14% 10%
Snapchat 9% 4% L4% 8%
Twitter IBEANSAENIE
Vkontakte SARACANES
Twitch 7 VEANCT 7%
Likee [EAIB
Sighal A2
Odnoklassniki

4% 14%
72%
77%
88%
75%
92%
77%
100%

17% I 6%
16% 29 3% 12%
18% 6% [Vl 5% 1%
1% 10% 18%
14% 18%
43%
46% 3%
58%
3%
2%

3%
4%
16%

0% 10% 20%

W Everyday/several times per day
B | ess often
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

30% 40% 50% 60%

B Several times a week
Never used it

70% 80% 90% 100%

B Several times a month
Do not know this platform



" 16:35years | Polandsample

How often do you use each of the following social media platforms and messengers?

Telegram
Instagram
Viber
YouTube
Facebook
TikTok
WhatsApp
Twitter
Signal
Discord
Twitch
Likee
Snapchat
Vkontakte
Odnoklassniki

0%

29%
5% 3% 4% 6%
4% 3%I1% 2
3% 3% 4% 3%
D9%1% 2 % 4
25 3%
1961% 196 59
1%2%1% 5%

20 3

71%
69%
65%
62%
59%
50% 12%
9%
80%

18% 6%
78%
76%
77%
81%
81%
90%
95%

12%
9% 4%
16%
21%
2%

4%
6%
5%
14% 8%
5% 5% 29%

38%

5%

5%

23

1% 10%

13% 1%

9%
7%

1% <1%

5%
16%

<1%
<1%
1%

2%
1%
10%
14%
14%
1%
<1% | <1%
B

<1%

10%

20%

30% 40% 50% 60%

70% 80%

90% 100%

B Several times a month
Do not know this platform

B Several times a week

W Everyday/several times per day
Never used it

B | ess often
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



" 16:35years | Polandsample

24

Where do you usually consume news nowadays?
Multiple answers

Social media (Facebook, Telegram, YouTube, etc) I 92%
Friends, relatives in Ukraine I 28%
Ukrainian TV. I 12%
Friends, relatives in Poland I 8%
Other internet sources [ 4%
Polish TV M 4%
Ukrainian Radio B 2%
Polish Radio I 2%
Ukrainian newspapers | 1%
Polish newspapers | <1%
Other | 1%

Difficult to answer/No answer | 1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%
MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\&-35years | Ukrainesample

25

Where do you usually consume news nowadays?
Multiple answers

Social media (Facebook, Telegram, YouTube,

o)
Instagram, TikTok etc) 91%

Other internet sources (forums, online news articles
etc)

Television

Radio

Newspapers 3%

Other 4%

Difficult to answer/No answer 1%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50% 60%  70% 80%  90%  100%
MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\&-35years | Ukrainesample

At the start of the day, where do you go to check the news first? These could be

individuals or channels.
Multiple answers. Spontaneous response. TOP-9 responses

Local channels [ 14%

Lachen writes (Lachen pyshe) B0 7%

26

Trukha Ukraine 0 6%
TSN [ 6%
Zelensky official [ 6%
Serhii Sternenko [ 5%
Map of air-raid alert [ 2%
Ukraine Now [l 2%
Blyskavka I 2%
| don't have the special sourceto check first [T 35%
| don't check online news [ 6%

Difficult to answer 3%

0% 10% 20% 30%  40%  50% 60%  70% 80%  90%  100%
MPIEMO TA AIEMO



(1012 years | Ukrainesample

Which language or languages do you usually speak in the below situations?
Multiple responses

27

Difficult to
Ukrainian Russian English Other answer/No

answer

In an educational institution with 5 5 5 5
teachers, professors/With leadership 28% 4% S% 1%

With other people in social settings, in - . - 5
shops, streets etc. 91% 18% <1% 1%

In an educational institution with
classmates/groupmates/At work with 88% 21% 3% 2% <1%
co-workers

ﬁqoer:jsigming non-video content on social 829% 33% 16% 1% 1%
Cmoer;!siLaJming video content on social 81% 50% 19% 1% <1%
With parents or guardians 75% 41% 2% 2% -
With friends 74% 43% 2% 3% -
Posting or commenting on social media 749% 31% 11% <1% 9%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\135years || Ukrainesample

Which language or languages do you usually speak in the below situations?
Multiple responses

28

Difficult to

Ukrainian Russian English Other answer/No
answer

In an educational institution with 5 5 5 %
teachers, professors/With leadership 28% 4% 4% <1%

With other people in social settings, in 5 5 5 5
shops, streets etc. 92% 18% 1% 1%

In an educational institution with
classmates/groupmates/At work with 90% 19% 3% 1% =
co-workers

rCnoer:;LaJming non-video content on social 849 29% 539% 59 i
;oer:jsi;ming video content on social 80% 539 299, 3% B
With friends 78% 37% 2% 3% -
With parents or guardians 78% 36% 2% 2% -
Posting or commenting on social media 78% 31% 20% 2% 4%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



\&-35years | Ukrainesample

Which language or languages do you usually speak in the below situations?
Multiple responses

29

Difficult to

Ukrainian Russian English Other answer/No
answer

With oth le i ial setti i

Sh;psostreerepiszsce in social settings, in 939% 2% 4% 1% <1%
;oer:jsigming video content on social 93% 50% 20% 5% 1%
C i -vid tent ial

moendsite.‘lmmg non-video content on socia 929% 41% 23% 4% 2%
In an educational institution with = . 5 5 5
teachers, professors/With leadership 20% 10% 2% 1% 4%
In an educational institution with

classmates/groupmates/At work with 89% 22% 6% 1% 1%
co-workers

Posting or commmenting on social media 88% 18% 13% 1% 4%
With friends 84% 32% 3% 3% <1%
With parents or guardians 76% 32% 1% 3% 1%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Ukraine sample

What language do you use the most?

Ukrainian, and | have used it for a long time

Both Ukrainian and Russian, and | have used
both for a long time

Both Ukrainian and Russian,and | only recently
added Ukrainian

Ukrainian, | started switching sometime after the
full-scale invasion

Russian
Other

Difficult to answer/No answer

T
%
2%
B 1
%
e

|

| <1%

30

0% 20% 40% 60%

B 10-12 years Mm13-15years MmI16-35years
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80%



Poland sample

What language do you use the most, except Polish?

. . . 45%
Ukrainian, and | have used it for a long time %
57%
Both Ukrainian and Russian,and | only recently 18%
o 9%
added Ukrainian 8%

Russian

Both Ukrainian and Russian, and | have used
both for a long time

Ukrainian, | started switching sometime after the
full-scale invasion

Difficult to answer/No answer

B 2%
0% 20% 40% 60%
W 10-12 years m13-15years m16-35years

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

80%






Are you...?

33

. UkrainianYouthin
Ukraine Poland

1% 1%

B Only working Only studying B Both working and studying

B Neither working nor studying Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



What is your occupation?

34

Ukraine UkrainianYouth in
Poland
Among those who are «Only working» or Among those who are «<Only working» or
«Both working and studying», n=1,006 «Both working and studying», n=203

Full-time employee 67% Full-time employee

Part-time employee

Entrepreneur

Part-time employee Freelancer

Freelancer Entrepreneur

Other | 1% Other

Difficult to answer/No 1% Difficult to answer/No
(0]

answer answer

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Are you currently working in the same job as before the full-scaleinvasion on
February 24, 20222

35

Ukraine UkrainianYouth in
: Poland
Among those who are «Only working» or «Both Among those who are «Only working» or «Both
working and studying», n=1,006 working and studying», n=203

6%

BYes

No, | lost my job due to the invasion but now | found a new
B No, it was my choice to change jobs

Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Jie3syears T Ukraine sample

What are the main reasons that prevent you from getting a job/starting your own

business? , . . ,
Among those who only studying or neither working nor studying, n=403

Multiple answers . .
Busy raising family . 239

Lack of starting capital (money) NI 27%
Instability caused by the war I 25%
Lack of knowledge I 22%
There are no vacancies that fit my preference NI 229%
Busy with studying I 16%
Bureaucracy/complicated registration I 13%
Lack of confidence T 12%
Health condition/maternity leave N 9%
Fear of engaging in corruption s 8%
Lack of business partner(s) s 7%
Lack of support from family and friends B 5%
Lack of seeing successful people in my circle B 2%
There is no job/it is impossible to open a business in Ukraine EH 2%
Minor person Bl 2%
Servicein the army M 1%
Other WM 3%
| donot need a job WM 3%
| donot want towork Bl 2%
Difficult to answer/No answer <1%

36

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

50%



Poland sample
37

Compared with being in Ukraine prior to the full-scale invasion, your family’s
financial status while living in Poland...?

13-15 years 15%
16-35 years 18% 14% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B Improved a lot B Somewhat improved Somewhat decreased
Decreased a lot B Did not change Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO






I will read the following statements. Please tell me if you consider any of them
to be an act of corruption?

The option “Yes” is shown

. . . . 92%

39

90%

e

89%

.
82%

. : 85%
Taking money andits for o avor | /1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
B Poland m Ukraine

Paying small amounts of money to help moving things
along faster than the normal process

Acting in self-interest instead of interest of citizens

Direct comparison should be considered with caution due to the sample design differences.
MPIEMO TA OIEMO



Wie3syears T Ukraine sample

40

How responsible do you believe each of the following people are for corruption

that takes place?

Person who gives a favor, gift or bribe 2%4 1%

Person who knows about acts of corruption
but does nothing to counter it

Person who receives a favor, gift or bribe 2%2 20% 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not responsible at all To some extent not responsible B To some extent responsible
m Fully responsible Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



(lessyears T Poland sample

41
How responsible do you believe each of the following people are for corruption

that takes place?

Person who knows about acts of corruption
but does nothing to counter it

Person who gives a favor, gift or bribe

Person who receives a favor, gift or bribe 2

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
m Not responsible at all To some extent not responsible B To some extent responsible
B Fully responsible Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Jie3syears T Ukraine sample

Do you know of someone or heard of someone
ever providing a favor, given a gift or paid a bribe
to a public official, including school and hospital
administrators and staff, in exchange for services
from them?

mYes
No
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

42

Do you consider this to be an act of corruption?

Among those who know of someone or heard of
someone ever providing a favor, given a gift or paid a
bribe to a public official, n=914

mYes
No
Difficult to answer/No answer



Jie3syears T Ukraine sample

Would you report a case of corruption if
you happen to know about it?

B Definitely yes
® Rather yes
Rather no
= Definitely no
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

43
Why?

Among those who would rather not or definitely not report a
case of corruption, n=319. Multiple responses, spontaneous
responses

It will not change anything 39%

| fear possible negative
conseqguences

| don't want to be a
whistleblower

| don't know how to report

Other

Difficult to answer/No
answer

17%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40%  50%






16-35 years Ukrainesample

45
How comfortable you would be communicating with the following
people in-person?
. . el e 0
0)
Other representatives of LGBTQIA+ community 38% 3%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

B |n-person communication is comfortable to me In-person communication is not comfortable to me
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



Wie3syears T Ukraine sample

To what degree do you agree or disagree that members of the
LGBTQIA+ community should be accepted by society?

46

100%

16-35 years 16% 14% 2%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%
B Completely agree B Somewhat agree Somewhat disagree
Completely disagree Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO
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Have you been involved in any volunteering activities since the full-scale invasion
on February 24, 2022? Please, do not count money donations.

Multiple answers

Ukraine

Yes, by myself or with my family

Yes, through school, work or my
community

No, but | would like to

No

Difficult to answer/No answer | l%’)/o

UkrainianYouthin

Poland
——
65%
16%
5%
9%

6%

25%

45

0% 20% 40% 60%

m13-15years m16-35years

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

80% 0% 20% 40% 60%

80%



To what extent do you agree or disagree that volunteering organizations should
operate in Ukraine on a constant basis?

49

UkrainianYouthin

Ukraine Poland

2% . 1%

9%

m Completely agree m Rather agree
Rather disagree m Completely disagree
Difficult to answer/No answer

MPIEMO TA AIEMO
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How often have you donated money in the last 6 months?
Ukraine Ukrairggg:guth in
Almost every day I 1%
Several times a week . 4%
Several times a month 36% - 15%
Once a month 29% _ 25%
Less often _ 26%
Didn't donate in the last 6 months _ 28%
Difficult to answer/No answer <1%
0% 26% 46% 6C;% 86% c;% 25% 4(;% 65% 8(;%

MPIEMO TA AIEMO
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What are the easiest ways to make donations for you?
Multiple answers

Donations only to people who you know and trust

65%
Donations to large foundations such as Prytula Foundation, Come
Back Alive etc.
Donations to special government fundraising accounts and
platforms such as United24 to support the Armed Forces of Ukraine
Donations for fundraising activities with specific goal regardless of
who began them
Donations for fundraising activities initiated by famous people
Other: Transfer money through online banking
Other
None are easy
Difficult to answer/No answer
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

MPIEMO TA OIEMO B Poland ™ Ukraine
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What is your education?

Primary 1%

[0)
Non-complete secondary Ff’%

Ceneral secondary -11560/5%
Vocational secondary m S7%
Non-complete higher m 18%
Higher —C

Difficult to answer/No answer | o,

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B Poland ®m Ukraine

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



What is your occupation?

Worker
White collar (Office worker)

Self-employed or Entrepreneur m 14%
Student Ee—8 70

Homemaker . 10%

Higher or medium-level executive M2%-0,

Unemployed W, 11%

Military mm 49
Farmer or Peasant <%
Retired (not working) y 19
Volunteer M 7%

Difficult to answer/No answer =13,

E——
(0]

(o)
- 0%
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
m Poland m Ukraine

MPIEMO TA AIEMO

60%

70%

80%
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What is your religion?
Orthodox UPC (Kyiv Patriarchate, Local Orthodox Church 57%
in Ukraine)
Atheist
| believe in God, but do not belong to any religion
GCreek Catholic
Christian (general)
Orthodox UPC MP (Ukrainian Orthodox Church, Moscow
Patriarchate)
Protestant
Catholic
Other
Difficult to answer/No answer
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

MPIEMO TA OIEMO B Poland ® Ukraine



Ukraine sample

Which of the following best describes your household’s financial situation?

. 1%
There is not enough money even for food L]S/(é/
0

There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is ‘O%

[0)
difficult to buy clothes 941’3%

Basically enough, but not enough for buying ﬂ Lo,
expensive items 439
Enough, but buying an apartment, or house is -3230%
not possible <59,

. 3%
Difficult to answer/No answer }gé
0

56

0% 20% 40% 60%
B 10-12years M®13-15years ml6-35years
MPIEMO TA OIEMO

80%



Poland sample
57

Which of the following best describes your household’s financial situation?

1 1%
2%

There is enough for everyday expenses, but it is 5%
e 1%
difficult to buy clothes 10%

Basically enough, but not enough for buying 6970/20(y
expensive items 61% 0
Enough, but buying an apartment, or house is 21%260/
not possible 22.9%

o)

We deny ourselves practically nothing F;@/
(o]

There is not enough money even for food

Difficult to answer/No answer
| 1%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

B 10-12years M®13-15years ®l6-35years

MPIEMO TA AIEMO



contact.mriemotadiemo@irex.org

@mriemotadiemo

@mriemotadiemo

www.mriemotadiemorazom.org

S QI
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CONNECT
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CONNECT


http://www.iri.org/

This study ismade possible by the generous support of the American people through the United States
Agency for International Development (USAID). The contents are the responsibility of IRl and do not
necessarily reflectthe views of IREX, USAID or the United States Government.
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